FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ⇒ t t t t	RKS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Marvel Manufacturing Company, Inc. Individual(s)	 Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Associated Commercial Finance, Inc. Street Address: 401 E. Kilbourn Ave. Ste. 350 City: Milwaukee State: WI _ Zip: 53202 [X] Corporation - Wisconsin Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Associated Bank, National Association Street Address: 200 North Adams Street
☐ Other Execution Date: August 26, 2004	City: Green Bay State: WI Zip: 54301 [X] Other National Banking Association If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,181,114
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Daniel E. Kattman, Esq. Address: Reinhart Boerner Van Deurch s.c 1000 North Water Street, Suite 2100 Milwaukee, W1 53202	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$340,00 [] Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account [X] Any Deficiencies in Enclosed Fee should be charged to our Deposit Account.
	8. Deposit account number: 18-0882 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
copy of the original document. Daniel E. Kattman Name of Person Signing	Signature Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is by and among MARVEL MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. (the "Company"), ASSOCIATED COMMERCIAL FINANCE, INC. ("ACFI") and ASSOCIATED BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Associated Bank").

The Company, ACFI and Associated Bank acknowledge the following:

- A. The Company has executed a General Business Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (the "Security Agreement"), in favor of the ACFI and Associated Bank.
- B The Company owns the trademarks (the "Trademarks") listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, which Trademarks have been granted by, or applications therefor are pending before, the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- C. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Company has granted to ACFI and Associated Bank a security interest in and to all of the Trademarks and applications therefor, now owned or from time to time after the date hereof owned or acquired by the Company, and in and to all proceeds and benefits thereof.

Dated as of August 26, 2004.

Address:

3501 Marvel Drive Oshkosh, WI 54902

Address:

401 East Kilbourn Avenue, Suite 350 Milwaukee, WI 53202

<u>Address</u>:

200 North Adams Street Green Bay, WI 54301 MARYEL MANUFACTORING COMPANY, INC.

John S. Petek, President

ASSOCIATED COMMERCIAL FINANCE, INC.

Philip L. Ostroski, President

ASSOCIATED BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION

Joan A. Woldt Vice President

roski, President

EXHIBIT A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Trademark Name	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATIONDATE
AB Logo	2,181,114	11 Aug 1998
CUTTING EDGE	1,950,288	23 Jan 1996
EAGLE BEAK	1,550,734	8 Aug 1989
EAGLE BEAK PLUS	1,550,735	8 Aug 1989
MARK II	1,569,259	5 Dec 1989
MARVEL	207685	5 Jan 1926
MARVEL & AB LOGO	1,094,999	4 Jul 1978
MARVEL-PC	1,392,189	6 May 1986
PCII	1,938,071	28 Nov 1995
SPARTAN	121,962	11 Jun 1918
SPARTAN	2200100	27 Oct 1998
SPARTAN & Design	1,130,687	12 Feb 1980
TOUCH-TECH 60	2,608,018	13 Aug 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002947 FRAME: 0638